





OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781037

Case No. : SIC/NGN.18/2020 Complainant/ appellant : Sri Vikash Jajodia.

Respondent : SPIO of the Office of the Nagaon Municipal Board

Date of hearing : 8.10.2020

Complaint/ Second : Dr. A.P. Rout, IPS (Retd.)

Appeal heard by State Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

O R D E R 8.10.2020

- The petitioner Sri Vikash Jajodia is absent. The public authority i.e. the SPIO of the Office of the Nagaon Municipal Board Sri Rajesh Kumar Das, Asstt Executive Engineer is present.
- 2. The SPIO stated orally that the Chairman, Nagaon Municipal Board took a meeting with the appellant and the opposite party, where the case is settled.
- 3. The SPIO has not produced any document on settlement of the issue.
- 4. Since the appellant has filed second appeal petition at this Commission, the Commission directs the SPIO and the First Appellate Authority of the Nagaon Municipal Board to furnish the information within 15 days from the date of receipt of this order.
- 5. With the above direction, the second appeal petition dated 12.2.2020 is disposed off.

Sd/-(Dr. A.P. Rout)

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-Registrar i/c Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/ NGN.18/2020

Dtd. 8.10.2020

Copy to:

- 1. Sri Rajesh Kr. Das, SPIO of the Office of the Nagaon Municipal Board, Chiristianpatty, Dist- Nagaon PIN-782001 for information and necessary action.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority, Office of the Nagaon Municipal Board, Chiristianpatty, Dist- Nagaon PIN-782001 for information and necessary action.
- 3. The Appellant, Sri Vikash Jajodia, Ganapati electrical, Hoiborgaon Jajodia Complex Nagaon Assam PIN-782002 for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the website.
- 5. Office File.
- 6. Order Book.

Registrar i/c Assam Information Commission